## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Bruce G. Johnson	08/12/2009
Ms. Susan Moorehead	08/12/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ms. Anne I. Johnson	
Street Address:	345 Palomino Dr.	
City:	Eugene	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97401	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7048214

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)224-0155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-5858

Email: trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Erich W. Merrill, Jr.

Address Line 1: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 231250-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erich W. Merrill, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NAWA Patent Assignment - August to AJ - Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0279 00 704821

501090140

## ASSIGNMENT

- I, BRUCE G. JOHNSON, of Monroe, Oregon, and SUSAN MOORHEAD, of Eugene, Oregon, individually and as Trustees of Louis W. Johnson Bypass Trust, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other consideration paid to us by ANNE I. JOHNSON, sell, assign and transfer to ANNE I. JOHNSON all our rights, title and interest in all patents, copyrights, licenses, processes and royalties of any nature whatsoever and wheresoever situate in the following US and foreign patents, licensing agreements and copyrights:
- License Agreement between Louis Johnson and Durable Crushers, Inc. dated 1. August 12, 2004;
  - 2. US Patent No. 7,048,214B2 dated May 23, 2006;
  - 3. US Patents pending and not issued relating to the Duracone process;
  - Foreign patents pending and not issued relating to the Duracone process; 4.
- Any other such patents, copyrights, licenses, processes and royalties which may be pending or have been applied for by Louis W. Johnson and/or Bruce Johnson for technology relating to the design, construction, operation and implementation of technology for a rock crushing process known as "Duracone," in any of which we, individually or as a Trustee of the Louis M. Johnson Bypass Trust, may have an interest.

This Agreement has been prepared by Larry H. Schons, Attorney at Law, as representative of Anne I. Johnson. Bruce G. Johnson and Susan Moorhead have been advised to consult their own legal representatives regarding the execution and legal effect of this Agreement.

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT **REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0280** 

RECORDED: 02/10/2010